

TGS DIŐ TİCARET ANONİM ŐRKETİ

**Consolidated Equity Change Table For The Year Ended December 31st 2021
(Currency Turkish Lira – TRY)**

EQUITY CHANGE TABLE	Not Ref	Paid Capital	Capital Adjustment	Taken Back Shares	Adjustments Share-Holding Capitals	Share Premium / Discounts	Accumulated Items That will Never Be Reclassified To Profit or Loss		Accumulated Items That Are or May Be Reclassified To Profit or Loss				Accumulated Profit			Total Equity		
							Revaluation and Classifications	Other Benefits/ Losses	Currency Translation Differences	Hedging Gains / Losses	Revaluation and Classifications Gains/Losses	Other Gains / Losses	Restricted Profit Reserves	Profits of the Previous Years	Net Period P/L		Equity Major Partnership	Non-Controlling Shares
CURRENT PERIOD																		
As of 01.01.2021	25 42	15.000.000	(56.693)	(1.003.292)	0	11.500.000	(57.944)	0	0	0	0	0	1.514.775	22.942.662	3.206.071	53.045.579	(10.192)	53.035.387
Adjustments Related to Changes in Accounting Policy		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0	0	0
Adjustments for Mistakes		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0	0	0
Transfers		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	(3.206.071)	(3.206.071)	0	(3.206.071)
Total Comprehensive Income		--	--	--	--	0	484.487	--	--	--	--	--	384.207	2.745.289	13.519.616	17.133.674	15.812	17.149.411
Capital Increase		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	(5.000)	0	(5.000)
Dividends		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0	0	0
Increase/Decrease Repurchase of Shares		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0	0	0
Increase/Decrease due to Share-Based Transactions		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0	0	0
Increase/Decrease in Share Ratio Change not ending with Control Loss for subsidiaries		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0	0	0
Transactions with non-controlling Share-Holders		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0	0	0
Increase/Decrease for Other Changes		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0	0	0
As of 31.12.2021	25 42	15.000.000	(56.693)	(1.003.292)	0	11.500.000	426.543	0	0	0	0	0	1.898.982	25.687.951	13.519.616	66.973.182	5.620	66.978.727
PREVIOUS PERIOD																		
As of 01.01.2020	25 42	15.000.000	(56.693)	(1.003.291)	0	11.500.000	(46.947)	0	0	0	0	0	1.514.775	11.389.667	11.552.995	49.850.506	(3.926)	49.846.580
Adjustments Related to Changes in Accounting Policy		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Adjustments for Mistakes		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Transfers		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	11.552.995	(11.552.995)	0	--	0
Total Comprehensive Income		--	--	--	--	--	(10.998)	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	3.206.071	3.195.073	(6.266)	3.188.807
Capital Increase		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Dividends		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Increase/Decrease Repurchase of Shares		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Increase/Decrease due to Share-Based Transactions		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Increase/Decrease in Share Ratio Change not ending with Control Loss for subsidiaries		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Transactions with non-controlling Share-Holders		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Increase/Decrease for Other Changes		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
As of 31.12.2020	25 42	15.000.000	(56.693)	(1.003.291)	0	11.500.000	(57.945)	0	0	0	0	0	1.514.775	22.942.662	3.206.071	53.045.579	(10.192)	53.035.387

The following footnotes are the essential components of these financial statements